PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN COUGHLIN	01/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUMBULL HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	290 MAIN PLACE	
City:	CAROL STREAM	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15002480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mazza@mazzallc.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P. MAZZA
Address Line 1: 686 CRESCENT BLVD

Address Line 4: GLEN ELLYN, ILLINOIS 60137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10162CIP	
ATTOMINET BOOKET NOMBEN.	10102011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. MAZZA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Mazza/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503658032 REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0249

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. 10162CIP

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kevin J. Coughlin 2106 E. St. James Arlington Heights, IL 60004

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Trumbull Holdings, LLC 290 Main Place Carol Stream, Illinois 60188 A New Jersey Limited Liability Company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PORTABLE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING WASTE TO BE PLACED IN LANDFILL

to be filed shortly, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0250 Date of signing:

Kevin J. Coughlin

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 01/21/2016